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the proportion of the population five years 
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very well" is above the study area average.

13

BART Public Participation Plan
Appendix H: Service Area Maps

H-3

Appendix H: Service Area Maps



San Mateo

San Francisco

Contra Costa

Alameda

2.5

0.6

4.2

2.5

3.6

0.5

1.5

3.3

4.5

7.1

2.7

5.4

2.1

5.8

2.8

0.7

4.1

8.2

3.3

3.7

2.1

4.1

1.1

0.7

9.8

2.1 3.3

3.7

0.4

4.4

2.8

0.2

5.8

0.2

Data Sources:  U.S. Census Bureau.
September 2010

M
ap

 D
oc

um
en

t: 
(\\

ph
x-

gi
sf

ile
sr

v\
G

IS
D

AT
A\

P
ro

je
ct

s\
C

A\
B

A
R

T\
B

A
R

T_
Fa

re
\m

ap
_d

oc
s\

m
xd

\L
E

P_
2\

B
A

R
T_

C
2K

_L
E

P
_M

ap
.m

xd
)

9/
03

/2
01

0 
--

 1
0:

00
:0

0

0 10 205
Miles

Legend
Portion of Spanish
LEP Population

Less than 2 percent

2 to 4.9 percent

5 to 9.9 percent

10 percent and over

BART Stations

BART System

Airports

Water

State of California
2.5

5.4

2.8Southern San Mateo County

F i g u r e  6F i g u r e  6
S p a n i s h  L i m i t e dS p a n i s h  L i m i t e d

E n g l i s h  P r o f i c i e n tE n g l i s h  P r o f i c i e n t
P o p u l a t i o nP o p u l a t i o n

D i s t r i b u t i o nD i s t r i b u t i o n

P u b l i c  U s eP u b l i c  U s e
M i c r o d a t a  S a m p l eM i c r o d a t a  S a m p l e

( 2 0 0 6  - 2 0 0 8 )  ( 2 0 0 6  - 2 0 0 8 )  

XX.X - Percentage of Total Regional 
           Spanish LEP Population

23

BART Public Participation Plan
Appendix H: Service Area Maps

H-4

Appendix H: Service Area Maps



San Mateo

San Francisco

Contra Costa

Alameda

1.2

1.2

0.4

1.6

0.4

0.6

1.9

3.6

1.4

1.9

0.6

0.2

7.0

0.1

1.0

1.8

1.9

1.0

3.3

6.0

2.5

7.0

1.5

6.6

0.9

6.2

6.0

10.8

3.3

12.1 1.0

10.8

0.1

10.8

Data Sources:  U.S. Census Bureau.
September 2010

M
ap

 D
oc

um
en

t: 
(\\

ph
x-

gi
sf

ile
sr

v\
G

IS
D

AT
A\

Pr
oj

ec
ts

\C
A\

BA
RT

\B
AR

T_
Fa

re
\m

ap
_d

oc
s\

m
xd

\L
EP

_2
\B

AR
T_

C
2K

_L
EP

_M
ap

.m
xd

)
9/

3/
20

10
 --

 1
1:

00
:0

00 10 205
Miles

Legend
Portion of Chinese
Speaking LEP Population

Less than 2 percent

2 to 4.9 percent

5 to 9.9 percent

10 percent and over

BART Stations

BART System

Airports

Water

State of California
1.6

0.2

1.0Southern San Mateo County

F i g u r e  7F i g u r e  7
C h i n e s e  L i m i t e dC h i n e s e  L i m i t e d

E n g l i s h  P r o f i c i e n tE n g l i s h  P r o f i c i e n t
P o p u l a t i o nP o p u l a t i o n

D i s t r i b u t i o nD i s t r i b u t i o n

P u b l i c  U s eP u b l i c  U s e
M i c r o d a t a  S a m p l eM i c r o d a t a  S a m p l e

( 2 0 0 6  - 2 0 0 8 )  ( 2 0 0 6  - 2 0 0 8 )  

XX.X - Percentage of Total Regional 
           Chinese LEP Population

24

BART Public Participation Plan
Appendix H: Service Area Maps

H-5

Appendix H: Service Area Maps



San Mateo

San Francisco

Contra Costa

Alameda

2.1

0.4

0.1

0.7

2.7

0.1

2.6

7.6

3.6

8.6

0.2

0.5

8.6

1.2

1.0

2.2

1.1

3.2

1.7

8.8

0.0

8.5

2.2

5.3

5.5

2.9 9.0

8.8

3.4

3.1

0.3

2.9

1.2

2.9

Data Sources:  U.S. Census Bureau.
September 2010

M
ap

 D
oc

um
en

t: 
(\\

ph
x-

gi
sf

ile
sr

v\
G

IS
D

AT
A\

P
ro

je
ct

s\
C

A\
B

A
R

T\
B

A
R

T_
Fa

re
\m

ap
_d

oc
s\

m
xd

\L
E

P_
2\

B
A

R
T_

P
U

M
S

_L
E

P
_M

ap
_V

ie
tn

am
es

e.
m

xd
)

9/
93

/2
01

0 
--

 1
2:

00
:0

0

0 10 205
Miles

Legend
Portion of Vietnamese
LEP Population

Less than 2 percent

2 to 4.9 percent

5 to 9.9 percent

10 percent and over

BART Stations

BART System

Airports

Water

State of California
0.7

0.5

1.0Southern San Mateo County

F i g u r e  8F i g u r e  8
V i e t n a m e s e  L i m i t e dV i e t n a m e s e  L i m i t e d
E n g l i s h  P r o f i c i e n tE n g l i s h  P r o f i c i e n t

P o p u l a t i o nP o p u l a t i o n
D i s t r i b u t i o nD i s t r i b u t i o n

P u b l i c  U s eP u b l i c  U s e
M i c r o d a t a  S a m p l eM i c r o d a t a  S a m p l e

( 2 0 0 6  - 2 0 0 8 )  ( 2 0 0 6  - 2 0 0 8 )  

XX.X - Percentage of Total Regional 
           Vietnamese LEP Population

25

BART Public Participation Plan
Appendix H: Service Area Maps

H-6

Appendix H: Service Area Maps



11.2

7.1

2.2

2.1

0.6

3.1

1.7

2.3

3.8

3.2

2.3

1.5

0.3

11.2

1.0

1.9

2.4

0.2

2.0

4.7

4.2

2.2

7.7

1.2

3.5 0.5

4.7
10.6

1.7

1.9

0.5

1.3

0.3

1.3

Data Sources:  U.S. Census Bureau.
September 2010

M
ap

 D
oc

um
en

t: 
(\\

ph
x-

gi
sf

ile
sr

v\
G

IS
D

AT
A\

P
ro

je
ct

s\
C

A\
B

A
R

T\
B

A
R

T_
Fa

re
\m

ap
_d

oc
s\

m
xd

\B
A

R
T_

P
U

M
S

_L
E

P
_M

ap
 _

K
or

ea
n.

m
xd

)
9/

03
/2

01
0 

--
 1

2:
00

:0
0

0 7 143.5
Miles

Legend
Portion of Korean
LEP Population

Less than 2 percent

2 to 5 percent

5 to 10 percent

Over 10 percent

BART Stations

BART System

Airports

Water

State of California
2.1

1.5

1.0Southern San Mateo County

F i g u r e  1 1F i g u r e  1 1
K o r e a n  L i m i t e dK o r e a n  L i m i t e d

E n g l i s h  P r o f i c i e n tE n g l i s h  P r o f i c i e n t
P o p u l a t i o nP o p u l a t i o n

D i s t r i b u t i o nD i s t r i b u t i o n

P u b l i c  U s eP u b l i c  U s e
M i c r o d a t a  S a m p l eM i c r o d a t a  S a m p l e

( 2 0 0 6  - 2 0 0 8 )  ( 2 0 0 6  - 2 0 0 8 )  

XX.X - Percentage of Total Regional 
           Korean LEP Population

Alameda

San Francisco

Contra Costa

San Mateo

 28

BART Public Participation Plan
Appendix H: Service Area Maps

H-7

Appendix H: Service Area Maps


